
Ref. 
No. 

316 

317 

318 
319 

320 

32I 

322 
323 
324 
325 

326 

327 
328 
329 

330 

331 

332 
333 
334 
335 
336 

337 
338 
339 
340 
341 
342 
343 
344 
345 

Tarifl"Item. 

Ex 379 

Ex 379 

390 
395 

Ex 395 (4) •• 

409 

Ex 

411 
414 (1) •. 
416 
417 

418 

Ex 410 (1) 
422 
427 (2) •• 

Ex 436 

442 

Ex 448 (3) .. 
Ex 448 (3) •. 
Ex 448 (3) .. 
Ex 449 (2) (a) 
Ex 449 (2) (d) 

ExfflOOOO 
ExillOOOO 
ExillOOOO 
ExfflOOOO 
ExfflOOOO 
Exmoooo 
ExillOOOO 
Exill~OO 
Exm~oo 

Description in 1951 Licensing Schedule. 

Bicycles and the like vehicles ( excluding. tricycles, 
motor-cycles, and side cars for motor-cycles) (the 
following sizes of tires are excluded from importation 
as original equipment: 28 x l!; 28 x lf; 27 x ll; 
26 x l!; 26 x t!; 26 x 2 x l! carrier oversize; 
24 x l}; 24 X lf) 

Built-up frames for bicycles 

Blaoklead, grate and stove polishes, pastes, and liquids 
Oils in vessels having a oapaoity of less than one 

gallon, viz. :-
(3) Vegetable oils n.e.i., viz.:~ 

(a) Olive, palm, and peanut 
(b) Other · 

Oils in vessels having a capacity of less than l gallon, 
viz.-n.e.i. (excluding watch and clock oils) 

Handles, wooden, for tools, n.e.i. 

Oars and sculls, all kinds 
Veneers 
Plasticine 
Boats, launches, yachts, and other vessels, and all 
· fittings therefor, n.e.i., imported in any vessel 
Handles of bone, celluloid, or base metal, for the 

manufacture of shaving-brusbes or tooth-brushes 
Carpet-sweepers· .. 
Clay birds. or clay targets 
Plain unornamental stoppers of every description for 

bottles, jars, and casks, viz.-n.e.i. 
Nets, and nettings n.ei. (excluding nets suited for use 

as shopping-bags) 
Roofing-material n.e.i., including paper felts water-

proofed with tar, bitumen, or similar material 
Collapsible metal tubes 
Corrugated strawboard .. 
Slide fasteners 
Seeds, flower and vegetable 
Adhesive pastes in vessels containing 1 gallon or over, 

and powders for making adhesives, in packages con
taining Hb. net weight or over 

Herbs, dried culinary .. 
Insulating building'board 
Live bulbs 
Plastic-wood 
Radiator-cement 
Radiator sealing-compounds 
Steel wool 
Straws,· drinking, of paraffined paper 
Water-soluble grinding-compounds 

Group. 

1950. 

100% 1950 
Imports 

D 

D 
D 
D 

200% 1950 
(all sources) 

1950 
150% 1950 

D 
D 

D 

D 
D 
C 

1950 

C 

C 
D 
C 
C 
D 

C 
D 
C 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
C 

Tariff Duties in Force. (* = Plus Surtax Nine-fortieths of.Amount of Duty.) 

British Preferential (For Surtax I Australian Agree• 
See Footnote). ment (No Surtax). 

10% 

10% 

10%* 

20% 
20%* 
20%* 

3% 

3% 
20% 
Free 
20%* 

3% 

3% 
3% 
3% 

3% 

3% 

3% 
3% 
3% 

Free 
3% 

3% 
3% 
3% 
3% 
3% 
3% 
3% 
3% 
3% 

Canadian Agree
ment (Liable to 
Surtax Where so 

Indicated). 

M.F.N. 
(No Surtax). 

30% 

30% 

20% 

3% 

35% 

Free 

General (Liable to Surtax 
as lndlcawd.J. 

40%* 

40%* 

45%* 

20%* 
20%* 
40%* 

3% 

3% 
45%* 
Free 
45%* 

3% 

25%* 
20%* 
15%* 

20%* 

15%* 

3% 
3% 

25%* 
Free. 

3% 

3% 
3% 
3% 
3% 

20%* 
20%* 
3% 
3% 

10%* 

FoOTNOTEs.-(l) Where it is indicated in the column headed" British Preferential" that surtax is payable, such surtax relates only to goods imported from Ireland (except Northern Ireland), Union 
of South Africa, India, Pakistan, and Canada (including Newfoundland). 

t Plus surtax one-twentieth of duty. i Whichever rate returns the higher duty. 

Ql 

i 

~ 
~ 
~ 

I 
i 
1-3 
1-3 
ti;j 

~ 
c,,, 
0 


