Ref. No.		iff Item. Description in 1951 Licensing Schedule. Group		Tariff Duties in Force. (* = Plus Surtax Nine-fortieths of Amount of Duty.)				
	Tariff Item.		Group.	British Preferential (For Surtax See Footnote).	Australian Agree- ment (No Surtax).	Canadian Agree- ment (Liable to Surtax Where so Indicated).	M.F.N. (No Surtax).	General (Liable to Surtax as Indicated).
316	Ex 379	Bicycles and the like vehicles (excluding tricycles, motor-cycles, and side cars for motor-cycles) (the following sizes of tires are excluded from importation	1950	10%	វ និ	- 4:	30%	40%*
		as original equipment: $28 \times 1\frac{1}{2}$; $28 \times 1\frac{3}{8}$; $27 \times 1\frac{1}{4}$; $26 \times 1\frac{3}{8}$; $26 \times 1\frac{1}{2}$; $26 \times 2 \times 1\frac{3}{4}$ carrier oversize; $24 \times 1\frac{1}{4}$; $24 \times 1\frac{3}{8}$)			A.B.			
317	Ex 379	Built-up frames for bicycles	100% 1950 Imports	10%	•		30%	40%*
318 319	390 395	Blacklead, grate and stove polishes, pastes, and liquids Oils in vessels having a capacity of less than one gallon, viz.:—	D	10%*	••	••	••	45%*
320	Ex 395 (4)	(3) Vegetable oils n.e.i., viz.:— (a) Olive, palm, and peanut (b) Other Oils in vessels having a capacity of less than 1 gallon,	D D D	20% 20%* 20%*		••	20%	20%* 20%* 40%*
321	409	viz.—n.e.i. (excluding watch and clock oils) Handles, wooden, for tools, n.e.i.	200% 1950	3%	••	••	3%	3%
322 323 324 325	411 414 (1) Ex 416 417	Oars and sculls, all kinds Veneers Plasticine Boats, launches, yachts, and other vessels, and all	(all sources) 1950 150% 1950 D D	3% 20% Free 20%*	 	••	35%	3% 45%* Free 45%*
326	418	fittings therefor, n.e.i., imported in any vessel Handles of bone, celluloid, or base metal, for the	D	3%	•			3%
327 328 329	Ex 419 (1) 422 427 (2)	manufacture of shaving-brushes or tooth-brushes Carpet-sweepers	D D C	3% 3% 3%	••	••	••• ••	25%* 20%* 15%*
330	Ex 436	bottles, jars, and easks, viz.—n.e.i. Nets, and nettings n.ei. (excluding nets suited for use as shopping-bags)	1950	3%	••	••	••	20%*
331	442	Roofing-material n.e.i., including paper felts water- proofed with tar, bitumen, or similar material	C	3%	•• ′,	•		15%*
332 333 334 335 336	Ex 448 (3) Ex 448 (3) Ex 448 (3) Ex 449 (2) (a) Ex 449 (2) (d)	Collapsible metal tubes Corrugated strawboard	C D C C D	3% 3% 3% Free 3%	::	•••	Free	3% 3% 25% * Free. 3%
337 338 339 340 341 342 343 344 345	Ex 449 (2) (d)	taining 1 lb. net weight or over Herbs, dried culinary Insulating building-board Live bulbs Plastic-wood Radiator-cement Radiator sealing-compounds Steel wool Straws, drinking, of paraffined paper Water-soluble grinding-compounds	C D C D D D D D C C	3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%				3% 3% 3% 20%* 20%* 3% 3% 10%*

FOOTNOTES.—(1) Where it is indicated in the column headed "British Preferential" that surtax is payable, such surtax relates only to goods imported from Ireland (except Northern Ireland), Union of South Africa, India, Pakistan, and Canada (including Newfoundland).

† Plus surtax one-twentieth of duty.

‡ Whichever rate returns the higher duty.